


CODE OF CONDUCT
The California Contract Cities Association strives to provide 

cutting-edge education and networking opportunities for all our 
members in a safe and respectable environment at all times.

THE CALIFORNIA CONTRACT CITIES ASSOCIATION
expects the following from all attendees and guests at our events:

Treat each other with dignity and respect 
at all times.

Respect the various political views and 
opinions of everyone in attendance.

Refrain from engaging in activities or actions that 
would re�ect poorly on CCCA.

Avoid disrupting speakers or presenters during 
sessions and meetings.

We thank you in advance for your cooperation in 
ensuring the success of our conferences, meetings, and 
other events, making it enjoyable for all in attendance. 



Registration Opens
Gardenia Foyer

Breakfast with Fiona Ma
Gardenia Ballroom

MONDAY, JANUARY 8TH

CCCA Presentation: Recapping 2023 Priorities & Examining the 2024 
Legislative Landscape
Gardenia Ballroom | Speaker: John Erickson, Chair, CCCA Legislative Committee 

Panel 1: Public Safety Reforms
Gardenia Ballroom | Moderator: Jennifer Perez, Councilmember, Norwalk

Speaker: Assemblymember Juan Alanis, Dist. 22
Speaker: Brandon A. Epp, Lieutenant, LASD
Speaker: Assemblymember Blanca Pacheco, Dist. 64
Speaker: Assemblymember Reginald Jones-Sawyer, Dist. 57

Regional Priority Issues & Legislative Platform Workshop // Lunch
Gardenia Ballroom 

Group 1 Moderator: John Erickson, Mayor Pro Tempore, West Hollywood
Group 2 Moderator: Jennifer Perez, Councilmember, Norwalk
Group 3 Moderator: Brenda Olmos, Councilmember, Paramount
Group 4 Moderator: Michael Flad, Assistant City Manager, Jurupa Valley
Group 5 Moderator: Je� Wood, Councilmember, Lakewood 

Panel 2: Housing // Local Control
Gardenia Ballroom | Moderator: John Erickson, Mayor Pro Tempore, West Hollywood

Speaker: Aaron Eckhouse, Local and Regional Policy Program Director, California YIMBY
Speaker: Senator Rosilicie Ochoa Bogh, Dist 23
Speaker: Senator Ben Allen, Dist 24

Break

Break

Break

Break

07:00 a.m.

08:00 a.m.
09:00 a.m.

01:10 p.m.
02:00 p.m.

01:00 p.m.
01:10 p.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:10 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:10 a.m.

10:10 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

11:10 a.m.
01:00 p.m.

02:00 p.m.
02:10 p.m.

**SPEAKERS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE**



02:10 p.m.
03:00 p.m.

08:00 a.m.
09:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:15 p.m.
01:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.
01:30 p.m.

01:00 p.m.
02:00 p.m.

05:00 p.m.
07:00 p.m.

**SPEAKERS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE**

TUESDAY, JANUARY 9TH

09:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

Panel 3: SB 1439 - $250 Contribution Limit Legislation
Gardenia Ballroom

Speaker: Ethan Jones, Chief Consultant for the Assembly Elections Committee
Speaker: Dave Bainbridge, General Counsel for the FPPC

Press Conference (Re: Retail Theft)
Capitol Steps

Partner: Assemblymember Rick Chavez Zbur, Dist. 51

Capitol Briefings, Pt. 1
Gardenia Ballroom
10:15 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. | Senator Steven Bradford, Dist. 35
10:30 a.m. - 10:45 a.m. | Assemblymember Pilar Schiavo, Dist. 40
10:45 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. | Assemblymember Lisa Calderon, Dist. 56
11:00 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. | Assemblymember Mike Gipson, Dist. 65
11:15 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. | Assemblymember Blanca E. Rubio, Dist. 48
11:30 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. | Senator Bob Archuleta, Dist. 30
11:45 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. | TBA

Capitol Briefings, Pt. 2
Gardenia Ballroom
01:00 p.m. - 01:15 p.m. | Assemblymember Greg Wallis, Dist. 47
01:15 p.m. - 01:30 p.m. | TBA 
01:30 p.m. - 01:45 p.m. | Senator Richard Roth, Dist. 31  
01:45 p.m. - 02:00 p.m. | Senator Mike McGuire, Dist. 2

Keynote: Megan Kirkeby, Deputy Director, Housing Policy 
Development, Housing and Community Development 
Gardenia Ballroom

Legislative Reception
Gardenia Ballroom

Breakfast

Lunch



PRESIDENT
JULIAN A. GOLD, M.D.
Beverly Hills

VICE PRESIDENT
JENNIFER PEREZ
Norwalk

SECRETARY/TREASURER
BRENDA OLMOS
Paramount

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
JEFF WOOD
Lakewood

OFFICERS

COMMITTEE CHAIRS
AvalonYesenia de La Rosa

Ambassadors
WalnutNancy Tragarz

Budget & Audit 

Beverly HillsNancy Hunt-Coffey
City Managers

CalabasasJames Bozajian
Director-at-Large

Rolling Hills
Estates

Frank Zerunyan
Emeritus Director-at-Large 

West HollywoodJohn Erickson 
Legislative

DowneyClaudia M. Frometa
Membership

LynwoodOscar Flores
Resolutions 

Pico RiveraGustavo Camacho
Special Events

LomitaMark Waronek
Associate Members

RosemeadSandra Armenta 
Bylaws

El SegundoDrew Boyles
Director-at-Large

Hermosa BeachRay Jackson
Director-at-Large

MontebelloSal Melendez
Legal & Contracts

CudahyJose Gonzalez
Marketing

Bell�owerVictor Sanchez
Public Safety 

DuarteMargaret Finlay
Selection

Marcel Rodarte | Executive Director



4Leaf, Inc

Athens Services

Avant-Garde

Avenu Insights & Analytics

Best, Best & Krieger

Burrtec Waste Industries

California Municipal Finance Authority

Central Basin Municipal Water District 

Citrus Pest and Disease Prevention

CR&R Inc. 

Dapeer Rosenblit & Litvak LLP

ECAMSECURE

HDL Companies

Hospital Association of Southern California

Independent Cities Finance Authority

Kosmont & Assoc.

Lifelong Learning Admin Corp

Metro 

MNS Engineers

Outfront Media

Paci�ca Services 

Sunrun

Urban Futures

West Basin Municipal Water District

West Coast Arborists

Wolf & Co

Collaborate-LA

Industry Business Council 

Commercial Bank of California

Guardian Health

Metropolitan Water District

Nationwide Environmental Services

Owens Corning

Republic Services

Waste Resources

Securitas Security Services


