











### 2024 **SACRAMENTO LEGISLATIVE TOUR**











WELCOME



### **CODE OF CONDUCT**

The California Contract Cities Association strives to provide cutting-edge education and networking opportunities for all our members in a safe and respectable environment at all times.

### THE CALIFORNIA CONTRACT CITIES ASSOCIATION

expects the following from all attendees and guests at our events:

Treat each other with dignity and respect at all times.

Respect the various political views and opinions of everyone in attendance.

Refrain from engaging in activities or actions that would reflect poorly on CCCA.

Avoid disrupting speakers or presenters during sessions and meetings.

We thank you in advance for your cooperation in ensuring the success of our conferences, meetings, and other events, making it enjoyable for all in attendance.

# 2024 SACRAMENTO LEGISLATIVE TOUR AGENDA BREAKDOWN









02:00 p.m.

02:10 p.m.

### **MONDAY, JANUARY 8TH**

Registration Opens	- 07:00 a.m.
Gardenia Foyer	08:00 a.m.
Breakfast with Fiona Ma	09:00 a.m.
CCCA Presentation: Recapping 2023 Priorities & Examining the 2024  Legislative Landscape  Gardenia Ballroom   Speaker: John Erickson, Chair, CCCA Legislative Committee	09:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
odiuenia bantooni Speaker. John Erickson, Chair, CCCA Legislative Committee	
Break	10:00 a.m. 10:10 a.m.
Panel 1: Public Safety Reforms	10:10 a.m.
Gardenia Ballroom   Moderator: Jennifer Perez, Councilmember, Norwalk	11:00 a.m.
Speaker: Assemblymember Juan Alanis, Dist. 22 Speaker: Brandon A. Epp, Lieutenant, LASD Speaker: Assemblymember Blanca Pacheco, Dist. 64 Speaker: Assemblymember Reginald Jones-Sawyer, Dist. 57	
Break	11:00 a.m.
Diedk	11:10 a.m.
Regional Priority Issues & Legislative Platform Workshop // Lunch Gardenia Ballroom	11:10 a.m. 01:00 p.m.
Group 1 Moderator: John Erickson, Mayor Pro Tempore, West Hollywood Group 2 Moderator: Jennifer Perez, Councilmember, Norwalk Group 3 Moderator: Brenda Olmos, Councilmember, Paramount Group 4 Moderator: Michael Flad, Assistant City Manager, Jurupa Valley Group 5 Moderator: Jeff Wood, Councilmember, Lakewood	
Break	01:00 p.m.
	01:10 p.m.
Panel 2: Housing // Local Control	01:10 p.m.
Gardenia Ballroom   Moderator: John Erickson, Mayor Pro Tempore, West Hollywood	02:00 p.m.
Speaker: Aaron Eckhouse, Local and Regional Policy Program Director, California YIMBY Speaker: Senator Rosilicie Ochoa Bogh, Dist 23	

Speaker: Senator Ben Allen, Dist 24

Break

# 2024 SACRAMENTO LEGISLATIVE TOUR AGENDA BREAKDOWN









07:00 p.m.

Panel 3: SB 1439 - \$250 Contribution Limit Legislation	02:10 p.m. 03:00 p.m.
Speaker: Ethan Jones, Chief Consultant for the Assembly Elections Committee Speaker: Dave Bainbridge, General Counsel for the FPPC	
TUESDAY, JANUARY 9 <sup>TH</sup>	
Press Conference (Re: Retail Theft)  Capitol Steps	08:00 a.m. 09:00 a.m.
Partner: Assemblymember Rick Chavez Zbur, Dist. 51	
Breakfast	09:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m.
Capitol Briefings, Pt. 1  Gardenia Ballroom	10:15 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
10:15 a.m 10:30 a.m.   Senator Steven Bradford, Dist. 35   10:30 a.m 10:45 a.m.   Assemblymember Pilar Schiavo, Dist. 40   11:00 a.m 11:15 a.m.   Assemblymember Mike Gipson, Dist. 65   11:15 a.m 11:30 a.m.   Assemblymember Blanca E. Rubio, Dist. 48   11:45 a.m 12:00 p.m.   TBA	
Keynote: Megan Kirkeby, Deputy Director, Housing Policy Development, Housing and Community Development  Gardenia Ballroom	12:15 p.m. 01:00 p.m.
Lunch	12:30 p.m.
Lunch	01:30 p.m.
Capitol Briefings, Pt. 2	01:00 p.m.
Gardenia Ballroom  01:00 p.m 01:15 p.m.   Assemblymember Greg Wallis, Dist. 47  01:15 p.m 01:30 p.m.   TBA  01:30 p.m 01:45 p.m.   Senator Richard Roth, Dist. 31  01:45 p.m 02:00 p.m.   Senator Mike McGuire, Dist. 2	02:00 p.m.
Legislative Reception	05:00 p.m.
Legislative neception	07.00 :- :

Gardenia Ballroom

### 2024 SACRAMENTO LEGISLATIVE TOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD OFFICERS









### **OFFICERS**



PRESIDENT
JULIAN A. GOLD, M.D.
Beverly Hills



VICE PRESIDENT JENNIFER PEREZ Norwalk



Marketing

Selection

SECRETARY/TREASURER BRENDA OLMOS Paramount



IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT JEFF WOOD Lakewood

### **COMMITTEE CHAIRS**

Yesenia de La Rosa \_\_\_\_\_\_ Avalon Nancy Tragarz \_ — Walnut Ambassadors Budget & Audit Nancy Hunt-Coffey \_\_\_\_\_ Beverly Hills James Bozajian \_\_\_\_\_ Calabasas City Managers Director-at-Large Frank Zerunyan \_\_\_\_\_ Rolling Hills John Erickson \_\_\_\_\_ West Hollywood Emeritus Director-at-Large Estates Legislative Downey Oscar Flores \_\_\_\_\_ Claudia M. Frometa \_\_\_\_\_ Lynwood Resolutions Membership Gustavo Camacho Pico Rivera Mark Waronek Lomita **Special Events** Associate Members Sandra Armenta \_ \_ Rosemead Drew Boyles \_ El Segundo **Bylaws** Director-at-Large Hermosa Beach Sal Melendez Montebello Ray Jackson \_ Director-at-Large Legal & Contracts Jose Gonzalez \_\_\_\_ Cudahy Victor Sanchez

Margaret Finlay \_\_\_\_\_ Duarte Marcel Rodarte Executive Director

Public Safety

### 2024 SACRAMENTO LEGISLATIVE TOUR





































































### BRONZE

4Leaf, Inc Athens Services Commercial Bank of California Guardian Health

Metropolitan Water District Nationwide Environmental Services

Owens Corning Republic Services

Waste Resources Securitas Security Services



Avant-Garde

Avenu Insights & Analytics

Best, Best & Krieger

**Burrtec Waste Industries** 

California Municipal Finance Authority Central Basin Municipal Water District Citrus Pest and Disease Prevention

CR&R Inc. Dapeer Rosenblit & Litvak LLP **ECAMSECURE** 

### **COPPER**

**HDL** Companies

Hospital Association of Southern California Independent Cities Finance Authority Kosmont & Assoc.

> Lifelong Learning Admin Corp Metro

**MNS Engineers** 

**Outfront Media** 

Pacifica Services

Sunrun Urban Futures

West Basin Municipal Water District

West Coast Arborists

Wolf & Co

Collaborate-LA Industry Business Council

